TOTAL EXPOSURE   113,624   7,434   900,081   703,534

With the aim of providing information on sensitivity to exchange rate risks to which the Company is exposed on June 30, 2014, below is a simulation of possible
changes of 25% and 50% in the relevant variables of risk in relation to the closing prices used in the measurement of assets and liabilities based on the date of these
quarterly interim financial statements. To calculate the effect on the result in a probable scenario, the Company deems appropriate the application of the Value at Risk
methodology (VaR) for a confidence interval of 99% and a horizon of one day. The results of this analysis are shown below:

 Exchange rate risk (C$ - Canadian Dollar) Effect on income - Company

Company

 Exposure of R$ (Real) - Company

Company Consolidated

Consolidated

Depreciation of the R$ against canadian dollar

Effect on income - Consolidated

 Exposure of R$ (Real) - Consolidated

64

JBS S.A.

(Expressed in thousands of reais)
Notes to the quarterly interim financial statements for the six months period ended on June 30, 2014 and 2013

Sensitivity analysis

 Risk
 Scenario (I) VaR

99% I.C. 1 day
 Scenario (II) Rate

variation - 25%
Scenario (III) Rate

variation - 50%

Operating R$ appreciation   9,195   128,831   257,645

Hedge derivatives R$ depreciation   (3,082)   (43,181)   (86,357)

   6,113   85,650   171,288

 Risk
 Scenario (I) VaR

99% I.C. 1 day
 Scenario (II) Rate

variation - 25%
Scenario (III) Rate

variation - 50%

Operating R$ appreciation   16,011   224,338   448,646

Hedge derivatives R$ depreciation   (3,082)   (43,181)   (86,357)

   12,929   181,157   362,289

 Premises  Current Scenario
 Scenario (I) VaR

99% I.C. 1 day
 Scenario (II)

Variation - 25%
 Scenario (III)

Variation - 50%

   3.0150 3.0688 3.7688 4.5225

D) EXPOSURE in £ (British Pound) June 30, 2014 December 31, 2013 June 30, 2014 December 31, 2013

OPERATING

Cash and cash equivalents -   1,853   1,983   3,820

Trade accounts receivable 53,225   49,840   102,667   102,609

Sales orders 65,072   54,542   106,754   97,736

Trade accounts payable (27)   -   (27)   -

Subtotal 118,270   106,235   211,377   204,165

DERIVATIVES

Future contracts (121,976)   (105,404)   (121,976)   (105,404)

Subtotal (121,976)   (105,404)   (121,976)   (105,404)

TOTAL EXPOSURE   (3,706)   831   89,401   98,761

Sensitivity analysis

 Risk
 Scenario (I) VaR

99% I.C. 1 day
 Scenario (II) Rate

variation - 25%
Scenario (III) Rate

variation - 50%

Operating R$ appreciation   8,019   111,399   222,797

R$ depreciation   (8,270)   (114,889)   (229,778)

   (251)   (3,490)   (6,981)

 Risk
 Scenario (I) VaR

99% I.C. 1 day
 Scenario (II) Rate

variation - 25%
Scenario (III) Rate

variation - 50%

Operating R$ appreciation   14,331   199,096   398,192

R$ depreciation   (8,270)   (114,889)   (229,778)

   6,061   84,207   168,414

 Premises  Current Scenario
 Scenario (I) VaR

99% I.C. 1 day
 Scenario (II)

Variation - 25%
 Scenario (III)

Variation - 50%

   3.7676 3.8354 4.7095 5.6514

 Exposure of R$ (Real) - Consolidated

With the aim of providing information on sensitivity to exchange rate risks to which the Company is exposed on June 30, 2014, below is a simulation of possible
changes of 25% and 50% in the relevant variables of risk in relation to the closing prices used in the measurement of assets and liabilities based on the date of these
quarterly interim financial statements. To calculate the effect on the result in a probable scenario, the Company deems appropriate the application of the Value at Risk
methodology (VaR) for a confidence interval of 99% and a horizon of one day. The results of this analysis are shown below: